ARREST REPORT

NAME OF PERSON ARRESTED JELANI BARR	,	ALIAS O	R NICK	NAME(S)		-,		ARREST	
ADDRESS OF SUSPECT	OCCUPATION						4/7/2015 TIME	□ ÅM	
902 PARKWAY AVE. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	N/A 2134 DRIVER'S LICENSE INFORMATION							2134	⊠ PM
STATE: MS	STATE: MS LICENSE NO.: TYPE: R EXPIRES: 2021								
30 B M BRN BLK	Dill		E OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH LEFLORE			TH TATTOOES		OR ID. MARKS	
WHERE ARRESTED BOWIE LN. AND CARROLLTON AVE.	•		WA	W ARREST MÁI RRANT NO.			WARRAN	T DATE:	Т
OFFENSE(S) SUSPECTED OR CHARGED: DISO	RDERLY CONDI	UCT-FAILURE	тосс	MPLY(INTERF	ERENCE V	W/ POLIC	CE OFFICER)		-
DATE OFFENSE COMMITTED 4/7/2015	TIME 2134	□ A.I ⊠ P.N		COURT MUNICIPAL					
WHERE OFFENSE COMMITTED CITY OF GREENWOOD TYPE PREMISES BUSINESS TRADE NAME									
ARMED ☐ YES ☒ NO TYPE WEAPON			□ DR	UNK DRIN	HECK AL	L ITEMS	WHICH APP	LY	1
PREVIOUS ARRESTS: YES				☐ DRUNK ☐ DRINKING ☐ CURSED ☐ RESISTED ☐ OTHER PERSONS ARRESTED FOR SAME OFFENSE:					
INVOLVED	STYLE	COLOR	LICI	LICENSE #		EXP	IMPOU WHER		YES NO
PROPERTY PLACED IN PROPERTY ROOM								7,00	
NAME OF COMPLAINANT CITY OF GREENWOOD			RELA None	TION OF COMP	LAINANT	& SUSPI	ECT-IF ANY?		
ADDRESS OF COMPLAINANT 406 MAIN ST.						Γ PHONE 453-3311	OTHER	RPHONE	
WITNESSES NAME I	BEST CONTACT	ADDRESS	AGE	BEST PHONE	ОТН	ER PHON	NE PAREN	T OR GUA	RDIAN?
2						,,,,,		,	
NOTE FACTS OF ARREST NOT INCLUDED ABO On April 7, 2015 I Lt. Randy Powell was conducting a my investigation a male subject identified as Jelani Ba toward myself and members of the Greenwood Police department are not trained and harassing our black me investigation could not be performed properly due to t and HWY 82. Mr. Barr interfered with the investigation Hoskins and I could not properly conduct official police officers. This is insulting language toward mem unlawful for any person to curse, insult, deride, ridicul force of the city, or a member of the fire department of department is properly performing his official duties.	an investigation in arr, came to the son Dept. while proper arr. Mr. Barr clearly the interference of on and he entered on end he police bers of the police le or use abusive le	ene while the in erly performing y violated the si Mr. Barr. On 3 the safety zone . Barr was aske dept. According anguage foward	his officately zon Afety zon /24/2013 by statir d to leaver g to City	ion was in progre- cial duties. Mr. Ba he in which the in 5 while Sgt. Mich hig "Look they hav he the investigative of Ordnance Subse- ther of the police	ss. Mr. Bar arr stated c vestigation ael Hoskin e no traini e scene, be ction 13-10	r began to ontinued a was bein s and I wang, they a cause he so t of the cit	o use insulting stated that mer g conducted a as investigatin are not properly was interfering g, etc., of offic	degrading I mbers of the t that time. I g an accider y trained". A g with the ducers of city.	language police The nt at MLK Again Sgt. uties of It shall be
ARRESTEE'S RIGHTS GIVEN BY	DATE	Т	IME	PL	ACE				
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION							NCIC#		
ARRESTING OFFICERS: LT. RANDY POWELL	REPORT MA LT. POWELL				FINAL	DISPOS	ITION		

	WA	RR	AN	\mathbf{T}
--	----	----	----	--------------

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Leflore County City of Greenwood

IN POLICE COURT

To any Lawful Officer of City - GREETING:

We command you forthwith to take the body of <u>JELANI BARR</u>
and HIM safely keep so that you have HIM before the Police Justice of said City of Greenwood, in the County and State
aforesaid, at his office in the said City of Greenwood on Monday the 11th day of MAY A. D. 2015 at 9:00 o'clock A. M.,
to answer said City of Greenwood on a charge of <u>Disorderly Conduct -Failure to Comply(Interference W/Police</u>
Officer)
[97-35-7(1)]
WITNESS my hand this, the day of

Police Justice

AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, LEFLORE COUNTY

IN THE POLICE COURT, City of Greenwood

This day personally appeared before the undersigned Deputy Clerk of the Police Court of said City of Greenwood

LT. RANDY POWELL

Who makes oath that <u>JELANI BARR</u> within the corporate limits of the said City of Greenwood, in the county and State aforesaid, on the <u>07th</u> of <u>April</u>, A.D. <u>2015</u> did then and there willfully and unlawfully, with intent to provoke a breach of peace refuse to comply with the request of <u>Lt. Randy Powell</u>, a state law enforcement officer, who had the authority to then and there arrest any person for a violation of the law, to immediately move on and disperse upon order from the scene of an investigation from which Barr stood in interference. This occurred within the city limits of Greenwood, Leflore County, and MS [97-35-7(1)].

Contrary to the Laws and Ordinances of said City made and provided, against the peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this

f___

outy Clerk of Police Court

PRINT DATE: 04/08/2015 NUMBER: 2015040119 Page 1 Received: 04/08/2015 01:58 Incident No: 2015040119 Signal: 42 Dispatched: 04/08/2015 01:58 Location: CARROLLTON AVE/ BOWIE LANE GREENWOOD Enroute: Occurrence: 04/08/2015 01:58 Arrived: 04/08/2015 01:58 Completed: 04/08/2015 01:58 Status Date/Time: 04/08/2015 02:00 Status: PENDING Clearance: Dispatch Notes: 0410 04/08/2015 1:58:52: License: OLN: OLNSt: Notes: ******* COMPLAINANT(S) ******* ID # 1999071753 CITY OF GREENWOOD, Home/Business 406 MAIN ST, GREENWOOD MS 389300000 (662)TYPE OF INDIVIDUAL S (662) 453-3311 (662)****** OFFENDER ******* ID # 2002030194 BARR, JELANI Home/Business 1931 BRADFORD AVE , GREENWOOD MS 389300000 (662) 455-5238 TYPE OF INDIVIDUAL I (662)(662)DOB: AGE: 30 +/-00 RACE:B SEX:M Height: 5-11 Weight: 175 SSN: OLN: 800754187 State: MS Class: R Commercial: Birth City/State: Appearance: Build: Complexion: Ethnicity:N Eyes: BRO Hair: BLK Hair Length: Hair Style: Resident: R M.O.: EMPLOYER: HATE/BIAS MOTIVATED: NONE CLOTHING: OFFENDER USED: NOT APPLICABLE OFFENSE OFFENSE (RS#) 97-35-7 ATT/COMP DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FAILURE TO ****** VICTIM(S) ****** ID # 1999071753 CITY OF GREENWOOD. Home/Business 406 MAIN ST , GREENWOOD MS 389300000 (662)TYPE OF INDIVIDUAL S (662) 453-3311 (662)DOB: // AGE: 0 +/-00 RACE:U SEX:U Height: 0-0 Weight: 0 SSN: 000-00-0000 OLN: State: MS Class: Commercial: Birth City/State: Appearance: Build: Complexion: Ethnicity:U Eyes: Hair: Hair Length: Hair Style: Resident: R M.O.: EMPLOYER: INJURY TYPE(S): None Broken Bones Internal Lacerations Minor Major Teeth Unconscious

PRINT DATE: 04/08/2015

NUMBER: 2015040119

***** ASSIGNED OFFICER ******

POWELL, RANDY ARNEZ HOSKINS, MICHAEL T

***** DISPATCHER(S) ******

JORDAN, ARIEAL TAMEKA

***** CALL RECEIVED BY ******

JORDAN, ARIEAL TAMEKA

Page 2

PRINT DATE: 04/08/2015

NUMBER: 2015040119

Page 3

Agency: GPD Incident No: 2015040119

Author: POWELL, RANDY ARNEZ

Title: DISORDELY CONDUCT FAILURE TO COMPLY

Report Type: 1

Date Entered: 4/08/2015

On April 7, 2015 I Lt. Randy Powell was conducting an investigation in reference to a male subject sitting inside his vehicle with loud music coming from the vehicle. During my investigation a male subject identified as Jelani Barr, came to the scene while the investigation was in progress. Mr. Barr began to use insulting degrading language toward myself and members of the Greenwood Police Dept. while properly performing our official duties. Mr. Barr stated and continued to stated that members of the police department are not trained and harassing our black men. Mr. Barr clearly violated the safety zone in which the investigation was being conducted at that time. The investigation could not be performed properly due to the interference of Mr. Barr. On 3/24/2015 while Sgt. Michael Hoskins and I was investigating an accident at MLK and HWY 82. Mr. Barr interfered with the investigation and he entered the safety zone by stating "Look they have no training, they are not properly trained". Again Sgt. Hoskins and I could not properly conduct official police duties. And Mr. Barr was asked to leave the investigative scene, because he was interfering with the duties of police officers. This is insulting language toward members of the police dept. According to City Ordnance Subsection 13-10 - Cursing, etc., of officers of city. It shall be unlawful for any person to curse, insult, deride, ridicule or use abusive language towards a member of the police department of the city, or a member of the auxiliary police force of the city, or a member of the fire department of the city, while said member of the police department, or member of the auxiliary police force, or member of the fire department is properly performing his official duties.

PRINT DATE: 04/08/2015

NUMBER: 2015040119

Page 4

Agency: GPD Incident No: 2015040119

Author: HOSKINS, MICHAEL T

Title: DISORDERLY CONDUCT FTC

Date Entered: 4/08/2015

Report Type: S

On April 8, 2015 Lt. Powell advised headquarters that he needed more units at the scene where he was conducting his investigation at Triple Stop Store on Bowie Lane and Carrolton Ave. Upon arriving on the scene I Sgt. Hoskins observed that Lt. Powell had a male subject that was standing outside the vehicle and was being placed under arrest. As Lt Powell continues his investigation a black male (Jelani Barr) walked into the safe area of the investigation with a cell phone that was recording the investigation. Mr. Barr began too state this is an example of another black man being harassed by Greenwood police Department. Mr. Barr also began to yell insults at myself and Lt. Powell and other officers at the scene. Mr. Barr began to distract Lt. Powell and I from conducting our official police duty. Mr. Barr was advised several times by myself and Lt. Powell to leave the scene but he refused to do so. Mr. Barr was then advised that he was under arrest he began to walk off the scene. I approached Mr. Barr and placed him in handcuffs and advised him again that he was under arrest. Mr. Barr was placed in my patrol unit and transported to the county jail for booking. While transporting Mr. Barr to the county jail he stated that he was going to countine to come on the sence of the police sences.

GREENWOOD POLICE DEPT EVIDENCE REPORT

Date: 04/08/2015 Called: 01:58 Arrived: 01:58 Completed: 01:58

Location: CARROLLTON AVE/ BOWIE LANE GREENWOOD

Victim: CITY OF GREENWOOD,

Offender:BARR, JELANI

Case No: 2015040119

Scene:

Weather: